
 
Community Minibus - Billingshurst Division 

ENJOY A FRIENDLY DOOR TO DOOR SERVICE 

NEWSLETTER November 2022 

Hello everyone, 

Welcome to our latest Newsletter. After a popular Autumn season for the minibus, we have scheduled 
several ‘Christmas’ trips (details below) as well as usual and new trips. Our winter schedule is attached. 

We have reviewed our prices, as we’ve been absorbing increased costs, especially that for fuel. We 
continue to keep our prices as low as possible, but our Annual membership is increasing from £8 to £10, and 
costs of trips will increase from January 2023. We hope we’re still excellent value for money.  

We are always keen to hear your views on our service, so let us know what you think. A feedback 
form is available to provide your input, which can be returned by post or handed to the crew on any trip. 

Best wishes for Christmas and 2023 from all at the minibus. 

Kind regards,  Steve O’Dowd : Local Coordinator (Telephone 01403 784428) 

 
Bookings for trips in this newsletter cannot be made until after 08.30am on Friday 25th November  

------------- 

BILLINGSHURST MINIBUS CHRISTMAS EVENTS 2022 
CHRISTMAS LUNCH AT THE OLD TOLLGATE HOTEL, BRAMBER 

 WEDNESDAY 14th   DECEMBER, PICKUPS FROM 11.15 AM 

Two Courses £31.50 or three courses £39.50. 

Price includes meal, gratuities and minibus transport but not drinks. 

------------- 

CHRIST’S HOSPITAL CHORAL SOCIETY CAROL CONCERT 

SATURDAY EVENING 17th DECEMBER, PICKUPS FROM 6.00 PM 

Get into the Christmas spirit with a seasonal programme of Christmas carols and readings in the glorious 
setting of Christ’s Hospital’s fine Chapel. 

The choir will be singing extracts from Bach's Christmas Oratorio as well as other well-known and less 
well-known Christmas music.  There will be five well known carols for the audience to sing with the choir.   

Cost £14 including transport. 

--------------------- 

 “ALADDIN” PANTOMIME 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON 28th JANUARY, PICKUPS FROM 12.45 PM 

Barns Green Players in the Barns Green village Hall. 

Cost including transport £14. 

-------------------- 

For any or all of the three events above please book with Geraldine on 01403 786147 as soon as possible. 

Payment at time of booking is required to secure tickets. 

PAYMENT BY CHEQUE made out to R.Cromwell 10 Birch Drive Billingshurst RH14 9RQ 

-------------------- 
For volunteer, associate membership, donation or sponsorship enquiries email 

billingshurst.minibus@btinternet.com   or ring Steve on (01403) 784428 
 

The production of this newsletter has been sponsored by ROADMARK TRAVEL 
  

registered charity no 1173818 

 



 
 

Billingshurst Community Minibus Schedule 
December 2022  to February 2023 

01-Dec Thu 9:00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £3 
01-Dec Thu 2.00pm Lidl Billingshurst £2 
02-Dec Fri 9.30am Haskins Roundstone. Christmas Shopping & Lunch £6 
06-Dec Tues 9.00am Winchester Christmas Market £15 
08-Dec Thu 1:00pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £3 
09-Dec Fri 10.00am Lidl Billingshurst £2 
13-Dec Tue 1.00pm Camelia Botnar £3 
14-Dec Wed 11.15am Christmas Lunch - Old Tollgate £31.50 / £39.50 
15-Dec Thu 9:00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £3 
17-Dec Sat 6.00pm Christ’s Hospital Choral Society Carol concert £14 
19-Dec Mon 10:00am Lidl Billingshurst £2 
21-Dec Wed 10:00am Chichester Market Day £6 
22-Dec Thu 1:00pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £3 
29-Dec Thu 9:00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £3 
05-Jan Thu 1:00pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £4 
11-Jan Wed 10:00am Chichester Market Day £8 
12-Jan Thu 9:00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £4 
12-Jan Thu 2.00pm Lidl Billingshurst £2 
13-Jan Fri 1.00pm Camelia Botnar £4 
17-Jan Tue 11:00am Old Barn Garden Centre for lunch & tea  £4 
18-Jan Wed 9.30am Worthing & Haskins Roundstone for Lunch £8 
19-Jan Thu 1:00pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £4 
24-Jan Tue 10:00am Chichester £8 
26-Jan Thu 9:00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £4 
26-Jan Thu 2.00pm Lidl Billingshurst £2 
28-Jan Sat 12.45pm “Aladdin” pantomime - Barns Green Panto (2pm start) £14 
02-Feb Thu 1:00pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £4 
03-Feb Fri 1:00pm Squires Garden Centre Washington £4 
07-Feb Tue 10:00am Chichester £8 
08-Feb Wed 1.00pm Hilliers Horsham £4 
09-Feb Thu 9:00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £4 
13-Feb Mon 2.00pm Lidl Billingshurst £2 
14-Feb Tue 12.45pm Country Drive and afternoon tea £8 
15-Feb Wed 10:00am Chichester Market Day £8 
16-Feb Thu 1:00pm Tesco Broadbridge Heath £4 
21-Feb Tue 1.00pm Shoreham Airport £8 
23-Feb Thu 9:00am Horsham & Sainsbury’s £4 
28-Feb Tue 11:00am Old Barn Garden Centre for lunch & tea  £4 

 

BOOKINGS CAN BE MADE FROM FRIDAY 25th NOVEMBER AFTER 08:30 AM  
BY CALLING GERALDINE ON 01403 786147  

 

2023 SUBSCRIPTIONS 
Passengers must have a valid annual subscription to travel on our trips. The subscription charge for 2023 will be £10. 
 
Any new subscriptions received in the remainder of 2022 will now be valid for the rest of 2022 and whole of 2023. 
 

Subs for 2023 can be paid to the escort on your next journey. Alternatively, cheques for £10 can be made out to 
“Community Minibus Association (West Sussex)” and sent to Billingshurst Community Minibus at 10, Kingsfold 

Close, Billingshurst, RH14 9HG. 
  

The production of this newsletter has been sponsored by ROADMARK TRAVEL 

registered charity no 1173818 

 


